503848481 05/31/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3895129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	DEED OF AMENDMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SERICOL LIMITED	03/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJIFILM SPECIALITY INK SYSTEMS LIMITED		
Street Address:	PYSONS ROAD		
Internal Address:	BROADSTAIRS		
City:	KENT		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	CT10 2LE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8133935	
Patent Number:	8133936	
Patent Number:	8133937	
Patent Number:	8388124	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-876-2110

Email: ksanderson@woodphillips.com

MARK V. POLYAKOV **Correspondent Name:**

500 WEST MADISON STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1130**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10595P00120/130/131/140US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK V. POLYAKOV
SIGNATURE:	/Mark V. Polyakov/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2016

Total Attachments: 3 source=Cancellation of licence#page1.tif source=Cancellation of licence#page2.tif source=Cancellation of licence#page3.tif

DEED OF AMENDMENT

THIS DEED OF AMENDMENT is dated 29th MARCH 2016

PARTIES

- (1) SERICOL LIMITED, a company incorporated in England and Wales (company number 840375) and having its registered office at Pysons Road, Broadstairs, Kent CT10 2LE ("Licensor"); and
- (2) FUJIFILM SPECIALITY INK SYSTEMS LIMITED, a company incorporated in England and Wales (company number 4545813) and having its registered office at Pysons Road, Broadstairs, Kent CT10 2LE ("FSIS").

RECTTALS:

- (A) Licensor and FSIS entered into a patent and trade mark licence agreement effective as of 16 April 2015 ("the Patent Licence").
- (B) The parties wish to remove four of the patent families from the Patent Licence on the terms and conditions set out below as the parties intend to transfer such patent families from the Licensor to FSIS under a separate document.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. With effect from the date of this Deed of Amendment the patents/patent applications set out in the Appendix to this Deed of Amendment are hereby removed from the Patent Licence.
- All capitalized terms in this Deed of Amendment shall have the same definitions as in the Patent Licence except as otherwise defined in this Deed of Amendment and such definitions are incorporated herein by reference.

This document has been executed as a deed and is delivered and takes effect on the date stated at the beginning of it.

Executed as a deed by SERICOL LIMITED acting by Malcolm Dennis Frier, a director, in the presence of:

Director

Witness name: Simon Francis Jones

Witness address:

The Nors

Norman Road

Broadstairs

Kent

CT10 3BZ

Witness occupation:

Intellectual Property Manager

Executed as a deed by FUJIFILM SPECIALITY INK SYSTEMS LIMITED acting by Peter Joseph Kenehan, a director, in the presence of:

Witness name: Simon Francis Jones

Witness address:

The Nors

Norman Road

Broadstairs

Kent

CT10 3BZ

Witness occupation:

Intellectual Property Manager

APPENDIX

Filing date	Application number	Country	Status	Owner
19-Apr-2007	07732464.8	Germany	Granted	Sericol Limited
19-Apr-2007	07732464.8	France	Granted	Sericol Limited
19-Apr-2007	07732464.8	United Kingdom	Granted	Sericol Limited
19-Apr-2007	2009-507141	Japan	Pending	Sericol Limited
19-Арг-2007	12/298,712	United States of America	Granted	Sericol Limited
19-Apr-2007	07732458.0	Germany	Granted	Sericol Limited
13-Aug-2008	08162302.7	Germany	Granted	Sericol Limited
19-Apr-2007	07732458.0	France	Granted	Sericol Limited
13-Aug-2008	08162302.7	France	Granted	Sericol Limited
19-Apr-2007	07732458.0	United Kingdom	Granted	Sericol Limited
13-Aug-2008	08162302.7	United Kingdom	Granted	Sericol Limited
19-Apr-2007	2009-507139	Japan	Pending	Sericol Limited
19-Apr-2007	12/298,754	United States of America	Granted	Sericol Limited
19-Apr-2007	12/397,075	United States of America	Granted	Sericol Limited
30-May-2014	14170672.1	European Patent Office	Pending	Sericol Limited
29-Jan-2008	08701968.3	Germany	Granted	Sericol Limited
29-Jan-2008	08701968.3	France	Granted	Sericol Limited
29-Jan-2008	08701968.3	United Kingdom	Granted	Sericol Limited
29-Jan-2008	12/524,920	United States of America	Granted	Sericol Limited

PATENT REEL: 038848 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 05/31/2016